



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 008 **Contract ID:** 0162-0155 **Counties:** Litchfield
Letting Date: October 27, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Advertised on: 9/29/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 187 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Replacement of Bridge No. 00617 SR 800 over Mad River **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$4,944,000.00	100.00%
2	Schultz Corporation	\$5,206,859.85	105.32%
3	Dayton Construction Company Inc	\$5,775,684.00	116.82%
4	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$6,647,700.00	134.46%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0162-0155
Letting Date: October 27, 2021
Call Order: 008
Contract Time: 187 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Bridge No. 00617 SR 800 over Mad River

Counties: Litchfield
District(s): Thomaston
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0020762	250.000	30.00000	7,500.00	38.24000	9,560.00	10.00000	2,500.00
	SEDIMENT HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0020	0020763	480.000	65.00000	31,200.00	227.08000	108,998.40	60.00000	28,800.00
	DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0030	0020801	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	1,815.00000	1,815.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0101000	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,025.00000	3,025.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0101109	128.000	250.00000	32,000.00	138.82000	17,768.96	20.00000	2,560.00
	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0060	0101117	192.000	20.00000	3,840.00	30.97000	5,946.24	40.00000	7,680.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0070	0101126	205.000	150.00000	30,750.00	412.05000	84,470.25	330.00000	67,650.00
	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0080	0101128	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	92,468.20000	92,468.20	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0101130	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00	0.01000	0.60	30.00000	1,800.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		STATE 100%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0201001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	141,442.95000	141,442.95	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0110	0202000	196.000	40.00000	7,840.00	33.03000	6,473.88	30.00000	5,880.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0120	0202216	90.000	50.00000	4,500.00	79.59000	7,163.10	35.00000	3,150.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0130	0202315	310.000	45.00000	13,950.00	110.85000	34,363.50	60.00000	18,600.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0140	0202501	106.000	8.00000	848.00	9.68000	1,026.08	5.00000	530.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0150	0202502	99.000	25.00000	2,475.00	14.42000	1,427.58	35.00000	3,465.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT		s.y.						
0160	0202529	612.000	3.00000	1,836.00	3.63000	2,221.56	2.00000	1,224.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0170	0202640	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,025.00000	3,025.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0180	0203202	750.000	40.00000	30,000.00	59.37000	44,527.50	10.00000	7,500.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0190	0204001	360.000	450.00000	162,000.00	383.03000	137,890.80	1,400.00000	504,000.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0200	0204139	230.000	100.00000	23,000.00	83.12000	19,117.60	200.00000	46,000.00
COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE		l.f.						
0210	0204151	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	28,556.00000	28,556.00	241,000.00000	241,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		STATE 100%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0220	0204213	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	96,025.60000	96,025.60	70,000.00000	70,000.00
HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0230	0209001	415.000	5.00000	2,075.00	14.11000	5,855.65	8.00000	3,320.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0240	0212000	138.000	60.00000	8,280.00	55.77000	7,696.26	50.00000	6,900.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0250	0216000	530.000	65.00000	34,450.00	88.03000	46,655.90	55.00000	29,150.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0260	0219001	40.000	15.00000	600.00	11.19000	447.60	10.00000	400.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0270	0286001.10	13.000	150.00000	1,950.00	151.25000	1,966.25	200.00000	2,600.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0280	0305000	7.000	100.00000	700.00	151.25000	1,058.75	100.00000	700.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						
0290	0401441	85.000	10.00000	850.00	11.03000	937.55	10.00000	850.00
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER		s.f.						
0300	0406137	1,350.000	8.00000	10,800.00	8.50000	11,475.00	13.00000	17,550.00
SURFACE PATCH (TEMPORARY) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0310	0406138	810.000	10.00000	8,100.00	12.91000	10,457.10	18.00000	14,580.00
SURFACE PATCH (PERMANENT) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0320	0406170	95.000	170.00000	16,150.00	214.17000	20,346.15	175.00000	16,625.00
HMA S1		ton						
0330	0406171	196.000	130.00000	25,480.00	160.93000	31,542.28	150.00000	29,400.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0340	0406172	18.000	225.00000	4,050.00	298.87000	5,379.66	250.00000	4,500.00
HMA S0.375		ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		STATE 100%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350	0406173	18.000	225.00000	4,050.00	300.08000	5,401.44	350.00000	6,300.00
HMA S0.25		ton						
0360	0406194	150.000	25.00000	3,750.00	26.62000	3,993.00	22.00000	3,300.00
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
** See Special Provisions **								
0370	0406236	85.000	20.00000	1,700.00	30.25000	2,571.25	10.00000	850.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0380	0406999	154.000	1.00000	154.00	1.00000	154.00	1.00000	154.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0390	0409001	364.000	15.00000	5,460.00	42.35000	15,415.40	15.00000	5,460.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")		s.y.						
0400	0502206	(1.000)	126,000.00000	126,000.00	45,471.80000	45,471.80	130,000.00000	130,000.00
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0410	0503001	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	130,543.88000	130,543.88	145,000.00000	145,000.00
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE		LS						
0420	0511203	2.000	200.00000	400.00	1,012.46000	2,024.92	500.00000	1,000.00
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE WEEPHOLES		ea.						
0430	0514271	3,100.000	275.00000	852,500.00	131.87000	408,797.00	100.00000	310,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE/STEEL COMPOSITE SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0440	0521001	6,800.000	3.00000	20,400.00	6.28000	42,704.00	2.00000	13,600.00
ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS		c.i.						
0450	0586001.10	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,913.81000	4,913.81	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0460	0586040.10	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,180.01000	5,180.01	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		STATE 100%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0470	0586500.10	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	3,999.05000	3,999.05	5,000.00000	5,000.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0480	0586620	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,609.30000	1,609.30	1,000.00000	1,000.00
RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0490	0586650	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,827.10000	1,827.10	1,000.00000	1,000.00
RESET MANHOLE		ea.						
0500	0586760	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,609.30000	1,609.30	1,000.00000	1,000.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0510	0586780	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,585.10000	1,585.10	1,000.00000	1,000.00
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER		ea.						
0520	0586790.10	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	713.90000	713.90	1,000.00000	1,000.00
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0530	0601062	125.000	750.00000	93,750.00	897.34000	112,167.50	600.00000	75,000.00
FOOTING CONCRETE		c.y.						
0540	0601064	170.000	1,000.00000	170,000.00	1,023.38000	173,974.60	650.00000	110,500.00
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE		c.y.						
0550	0601107	105.000	1,500.00000	157,500.00	1,229.36000	129,082.80	650.00000	68,250.00
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0560	0601121	140.000	400.00000	56,000.00	420.04000	58,805.60	370.00000	51,800.00
PARAPET CONCRETE		l.f.						
0570	0601122	30.000	900.00000	27,000.00	1,142.24000	34,267.20	600.00000	18,000.00
BRIDGE SIDEWALK CONCRETE		c.y.						
0580	0601123	75.000	750.00000	56,250.00	502.68000	37,701.00	650.00000	48,750.00
APPROACH SLAB CONCRETE		c.y.						
0590	0601504	1,120.000	10.00000	11,200.00	2.95000	3,304.00	2.00000	2,240.00
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		STATE 100%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600	0602030	90,000.000	2.00000	180,000.00	3.08000	277,200.00	2.00000	180,000.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED		lb.						
0610	0603061	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	551,518.00000	551,518.00	425,000.00000	425,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)		LS						
0620	0603474	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	114,950.00000	114,950.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
METALLIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0630	0606001	40.000	500.00000	20,000.00	779.85000	31,194.00	1,000.00000	40,000.00
CEMENT RUBBLE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0640	0686000.12	232.000	115.00000	26,680.00	85.07000	19,736.24	100.00000	23,200.00
12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0650	0686000.24	32.000	125.00000	4,000.00	143.50000	4,592.00	125.00000	4,000.00
24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0660	0686950.10	364.000	20.00000	7,280.00	23.47000	8,543.08	20.00000	7,280.00
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0670	0702101	315,000.000	1.00000	315,000.00	0.96000	302,400.00	1.00000	315,000.00
FURNISHING STEEL PILES		lb.						
0680	0702111	3,900.000	35.00000	136,500.00	47.19000	184,041.00	44.00000	171,600.00
DRIVING STEEL PILES		l.f.						
0690	0702115	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	3,448.50000	10,345.50	2,000.00000	6,000.00
SPLICING STEEL PILES		ea.						
0700	0702120	52.000	150.00000	7,800.00	181.50000	9,438.00	200.00000	10,400.00
POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES		ea.						
0710	0702339	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00	9,819.15000	9,819.15	15,000.00000	15,000.00
TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 84 - 75' LONG)		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		STATE 100%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0720	0702345	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00	10,648.00000	10,648.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 84 - 85' LONG)		ea.						
0730	0702797	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	8,349.00000	16,698.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00
DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST		ea.						
0740	0703011	250.000	100.00000	25,000.00	59.87000	14,967.50	100.00000	25,000.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP		c.y.						
0750	0703030	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	1,137.40000	4,549.60	500.00000	2,000.00
PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0760	0707009	440.000	90.00000	39,600.00	108.90000	47,916.00	90.00000	39,600.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0770	0708001	170.000	15.00000	2,550.00	14.09000	2,395.30	10.00000	1,700.00
DAMPPROOFING		s.y.						
0780	0714999	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	42,519.40000	42,519.40	48,000.00000	48,000.00
MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0790	0811001	188.000	50.00000	9,400.00	77.98000	14,660.24	40.00000	7,520.00
CONCRETE CURBING		l.f.						
0800	0811101	171.000	50.00000	8,550.00	79.44000	13,584.24	40.00000	6,840.00
CONCRETE PARK CURBING		l.f.						
0810	0815001	23.000	75.00000	1,725.00	12.10000	278.30	20.00000	460.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0820	0819002	225.000	15.00000	3,375.00	10.92000	2,457.00	25.00000	5,625.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0830	0822001	370.000	55.00000	20,350.00	74.82000	27,683.40	40.00000	14,800.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		STATE 100%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0840	0822002	460.000	10.00000	4,600.00	25.52000	11,739.20	14.00000	6,440.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		I.f.						
0850	0822005	140.000	100.00000	14,000.00	116.51000	16,311.40	100.00000	14,000.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0860	0822017	130.000	100.00000	13,000.00	43.56000	5,662.80	70.00000	9,100.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB WITH CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0870	0910031	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	6,292.00000	12,584.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT		ea.						
0880	0911924	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,117.50000	4,235.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II		ea.						
0890	0913000	54.000	20.00000	1,080.00	60.50000	3,267.00	10.00000	540.00
REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE		I.f.						
0900	0913001	34.000	75.00000	2,550.00	96.80000	3,291.20	150.00000	5,100.00
4' CHAIN LINK FENCE		I.f.						
0910	0913021	24.000	90.00000	2,160.00	121.00000	2,904.00	175.00000	4,200.00
6'CHAIN LINK FENCE		I.f.						
0920	0913068	341.000	20.00000	6,820.00	30.25000	10,315.25	30.00000	10,230.00
TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0930	0913929	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,388.00000	3,388.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH		ea.						
0940	0921001	1,473.000	15.00000	22,095.00	12.70000	18,707.10	14.00000	20,622.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						
0950	0922001	212.000	55.00000	11,660.00	62.78000	13,309.36	50.00000	10,600.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0960	0922500	1,112.000	75.00000	83,400.00	78.52000	87,314.24	65.00000	72,280.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.							
0970	0924002	12.000	750.00000	9,000.00	1,802.33000	21,627.96	650.00000	7,800.00	
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.							
0980	0944000	30.000	25.00000	750.00	37.91000	1,137.30	30.00000	900.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.							
0990	0950019	30.000	10.00000	300.00	3.63000	108.90	20.00000	600.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
1000	0969064	10.000	5,000.00000	50,000.00	5,082.00000	50,820.00	5,500.00000	55,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.							
1010	0970006	79,800.000	1.00000	79,800.00	1.00000	79,800.00	1.00000	79,800.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.							
1020	0970007	360.000	1.00000	360.00	0.01000	3.60	60.00000	21,600.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr							
1030	0971001	(1.000)	45,165.00000	45,165.00	105,270.00000	105,270.00	295,000.00000	295,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
1040	0974001	450.000	200.00000	90,000.00	118.74000	53,433.00	60.00000	27,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.							
1050	0975004	(1.000)	480,000.00000	480,000.00	64,589.80000	64,589.80	500,000.00000	500,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS							
1060	0976002	952.000	1.00000	952.00	2.42000	2,303.84	1.00000	952.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day							
1070	0977001	36.000	20.00000	720.00	20.51000	738.36	20.00000	720.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1080 0978002	36.000	75.00000	2,700.00	92.57000	3,332.52	100.00000	3,600.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1090 0979003	8.000	100.00000	800.00	133.10000	1,064.80	200.00000	1,600.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1100 0980020	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	54,450.00000	54,450.00	235,000.00000	235,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
1110 1008908	25.000	30.00000	750.00	30.25000	756.25	20.00000	500.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1120 1010021	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,403.60000	1,403.60	1,500.00000	1,500.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1130 1010054	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	635.25000	635.25	600.00000	600.00
CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.						
1140 1118012	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,569.50000	3,569.50	3,000.00000	3,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1150 1131002	294.000	35.00000	10,290.00	38.31000	11,263.14	55.00000	16,170.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
1160 1205207	40.000	15.00000	600.00	12.71000	508.40	10.00000	400.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1170 1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	907.50000	907.50	1,000.00000	1,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1180 1208931	11.000	100.00000	1,100.00	114.95000	1,264.45	100.00000	1,100.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1190 1209114	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	1.33000	665.00	1.10000	550.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1200	1209124	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	1.33000	665.00	1.10000	550.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.							
1210	1210101	420.000	2.00000	840.00	1.69000	709.80	1.40000	588.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.							
1220	1210102	250.000	2.00000	500.00	1.69000	422.50	1.40000	350.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.							
1230	1210105	62.000	15.00000	930.00	16.94000	1,050.28	14.00000	868.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.							
1240	1211001	335.000	2.00000	670.00	1.82000	609.70	1.50000	502.50	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.							
1250	1211002	335.000	2.00000	670.00	1.82000	609.70	1.50000	502.50	
	REMOVAL OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.							
1260	1220027	530.000	40.00000	21,200.00	27.50000	14,575.00	20.00000	10,600.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.							
1270	1301081	175.000	130.00000	22,750.00	154.89000	27,105.75	140.00000	24,500.00	
	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
1280	1301083	115.000	130.00000	14,950.00	157.89000	18,157.35	160.00000	18,400.00	
	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
1290	1301084	12.000	200.00000	2,400.00	531.78000	6,381.36	200.00000	2,400.00	
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.							
1300	1301094	940.000	15.00000	14,100.00	12.47000	11,721.80	10.00000	9,400.00	
	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FITTINGS ** See Special Provisions **	lb.							
1310	1301312	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,060.09000	6,060.09	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	2" COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1320	1301658	76.000	350.00000	26,600.00	526.77000	40,034.52	350.00000	26,600.00	
	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE INSTALLED ON BRIDGE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.					
1330	1302061	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	210.54000	1,263.24	100.00000	600.00	
	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **			ea.					
1340	1302062	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	210.54000	1,263.24	100.00000	600.00	
	ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions **			ea.					
1350	1302124	2.000	16,000.00000	32,000.00	24,223.87000	48,447.74	13,000.00000	26,000.00	
	12" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **			ea.					
1360	1302214	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	4,838.62000	9,677.24	3,000.00000	6,000.00	
	12" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **			ea.					
1370	1302931	60.000	180.00000	10,800.00	296.42000	17,785.20	20.00000	1,200.00	
	WATERMAIN INSULATION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.					
1380	1304066	290.000	25.00000	7,250.00	32.38000	9,390.20	10.00000	2,900.00	
	REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.					
1390	1400190	404.000	55.00000	22,220.00	55.59000	22,458.36	54.00000	21,816.00	
	2" LOW PRESSURE SEWER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.					
1400	1401259	76.000	320.00000	24,320.00	497.25000	37,791.00	200.00000	15,200.00	
	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SUPPORTED ON BRIDGE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.					
1410	1401635	215.000	10.00000	2,150.00	77.21000	16,600.15	10.00000	2,150.00	
	REMOVE SANITARY SERVICE LATERAL ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.					
1420	1401637	332.000	55.00000	18,260.00	90.17000	29,936.44	80.00000	26,560.00	
	SERVICE LATERAL (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		STATE 100%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1430	1401655	2.000	12,000.00000	24,000.00	11,364.59000	22,729.18	10,000.00000	20,000.00
GREASE INTERCEPTOR TANK ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1440	1401662	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	5,861.78000	5,861.78	5,000.00000	5,000.00
SANITARY MANHOLE (4' DIA.) 0' TO 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1450	1401947	125.000	20.00000	2,500.00	31.36000	3,920.00	10.00000	1,250.00
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1460	1401948	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,115.62000	1,115.62	500.00000	500.00
CUT AND PLUG ABANDONED SANITARY SEWER LATERAL ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1470	1403007	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,629.05000	8,629.05	5,000.00000	5,000.00
SPECIAL SANITARY MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1480	1403058	6.000	6,000.00000	36,000.00	8,079.06000	48,474.36	1,500.00000	9,000.00
GRINDER PUMP AND ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1490	1403501	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,799.03000	5,598.06	1,000.00000	2,000.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1500	1403517	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,799.03000	5,598.06	1,000.00000	2,000.00
REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1510	1504010	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	35,017.40000	35,017.40	230,000.00000	230,000.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1520	1700001	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
1530	1802210.07	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	350.90000	701.80	400.00000	800.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)		ea.						
1540	1802210.14	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	350.90000	2,807.20	400.00000	3,200.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Schultz Corporation		(3) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1550 1802210.21	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	350.90000	1,403.60	400.00000	1,600.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1560 1802211.07	2.000	250.00000	500.00	302.50000	605.00	100.00000	200.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1570 1802211.14	8.000	250.00000	2,000.00	302.50000	2,420.00	100.00000	800.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1580 1802211.21	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	302.50000	1,210.00	100.00000	400.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1590 1803336	2.000	23,500.00000	47,000.00	28,435.00000	56,870.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON-GATING) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2000 0904051	114.000	485.00000	55,290.00	635.25000	72,418.50	500.00000	57,000.00
3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
Section Totals:			\$4,944,000.00		\$5,206,859.85		\$5,775,684.00
Contract Totals			\$4,944,000.00		\$5,206,859.85		\$5,775,684.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020762	250.000	50.00000	12,500.00				
SEDIMENT HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0020 0020763	480.000	90.00000	43,200.00				
DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0030 0020801	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040 0101000	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050 0101109	128.000	50.00000	6,400.00				
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0060 0101117	192.000	40.00000	7,680.00				
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0070 0101126	205.000	300.00000	61,500.00				
DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0080 0101128	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090 0101130	60.000	20.00000	1,200.00				
ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0100 0201001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0110 0202000	196.000	65.00000	12,740.00				
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0120 0202216	90.000	120.00000	10,800.00				
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0130 0202315	310.000	50.00000	15,500.00				
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0140 0202501	106.000	10.00000	1,060.00				
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0150 0202502	99.000	95.00000	9,405.00				
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0160 0202529	612.000	5.00000	3,060.00				
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0170 0202640	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180 0203202	750.000	65.00000	48,750.00				
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0190 0204001	360.000	1,350.00000	486,000.00				
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0200 0204139	230.000	200.00000	46,000.00				
COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE	l.f.						
0210 0204151	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00				
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0220 0204213	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0230 0209001	415.000	20.00000	8,300.00				
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0240 0212000	138.000	70.00000	9,660.00				
SUBBASE	c.y.						
0250 0216000	530.000	60.00000	31,800.00				
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0260	0219001	40.000	8.00000	320.00				
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0270	0286001.10	13.000	200.00000	2,600.00				
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0280	0305000	7.000	140.00000	980.00				
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0290	0401441	85.000	12.00000	1,020.00				
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	s.f.						
0300	0406137	1,350.000	14.00000	18,900.00				
	SURFACE PATCH (TEMPORARY) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0310	0406138	810.000	30.00000	24,300.00				
	SURFACE PATCH (PERMANENT) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0320	0406170	95.000	220.00000	20,900.00				
	HMA S1	ton						
0330	0406171	196.000	170.00000	33,320.00				
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0340	0406172	18.000	300.00000	5,400.00				
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0350	0406173	18.000	300.00000	5,400.00				
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0360	0406194	150.000	28.00000	4,200.00				
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0370	0406236	85.000	30.00000	2,550.00				
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0380 0406999	154.000	1.00000	154.00				
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0390 0409001	364.000	50.00000	18,200.00				
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0400 0502206	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00				
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0410 0503001	(1.000)	360,000.00000	360,000.00				
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	LS						
0420 0511203	2.000	650.00000	1,300.00				
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE WEEPHOLES	ea.						
0430 0514271	3,100.000	300.00000	930,000.00				
PRECAST CONCRETE/STEEL COMPOSITE SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0440 0521001	6,800.000	5.00000	34,000.00				
ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.						
0450 0586001.10	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0460 0586040.10	1.000	4,400.00000	4,400.00				
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0470 0586500.10	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0480 0586620	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0490 0586650	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
RESET MANHOLE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0500 0586760	1.000	2,100.00000	2,100.00				
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0510 0586780	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00				
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0520 0586790.10	1.000	2,300.00000	2,300.00				
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0530 0601062	125.000	800.00000	100,000.00				
FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0540 0601064	170.000	900.00000	153,000.00				
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0550 0601107	105.000	700.00000	73,500.00				
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0560 0601121	140.000	350.00000	49,000.00				
PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						
0570 0601122	30.000	900.00000	27,000.00				
BRIDGE SIDEWALK CONCRETE	c.y.						
0580 0601123	75.000	700.00000	52,500.00				
APPROACH SLAB CONCRETE	c.y.						
0590 0601504	1,120.000	5.00000	5,600.00				
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0600 0602030	90,000.000	3.00000	270,000.00				
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0610 0603061	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	LS						
0620 0603474	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00				
METALLIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0630 0606001	40.000	7,000.00000	280,000.00				
CEMENT RUBBLE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0640 0686000.12	232.000	60.00000	13,920.00				
12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0650 0686000.24	32.000	70.00000	2,240.00				
24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0660 0686950.10	364.000	50.00000	18,200.00				
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0670 0702101	315,000.000	1.20000	378,000.00				
FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.						
0680 0702111	3,900.000	70.00000	273,000.00				
DRIVING STEEL PILES	l.f.						
0690 0702115	3.000	3,500.00000	10,500.00				
SPLICING STEEL PILES	ea.						
0700 0702120	52.000	190.00000	9,880.00				
POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES	ea.						
0710 0702339	1.000	23,000.00000	23,000.00				
TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 84 - 75' LONG)	ea.						
0720 0702345	1.000	24,000.00000	24,000.00				
TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 84 - 85' LONG)	ea.						
0730 0702797	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00				
DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.						
0740 0703011	250.000	100.00000	25,000.00				
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0750 0703030	4.000	800.00000	3,200.00				
PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0760 0707009	440.000	100.00000	44,000.00				
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0770 0708001	170.000	20.00000	3,400.00				
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0780 0714999	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0790 0811001	188.000	68.00000	12,784.00				
CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0800 0811101	171.000	60.00000	10,260.00				
CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						
0810 0815001	23.000	70.00000	1,610.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0820 0819002	225.000	10.00000	2,250.00				
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0830 0822001	370.000	100.00000	37,000.00				
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0840 0822002	460.000	7.00000	3,220.00				
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0850 0822005	140.000	150.00000	21,000.00				
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0860 0822017	130.000	190.00000	24,700.00				
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB WITH CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0870 0910031	2.000	6,500.00000	13,000.00				
THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0880 0911924	2.000	2,200.00000	4,400.00				
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0890 0913000	54.000	60.00000	3,240.00				
REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0900 0913001	34.000	100.00000	3,400.00				
4' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0910 0913021	24.000	125.00000	3,000.00				
6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0920 0913068	341.000	30.00000	10,230.00				
TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0930 0913929	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH	ea.						
0940 0921001	1,473.000	15.00000	22,095.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0950 0922001	212.000	70.00000	14,840.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0960 0922500	1,112.000	60.00000	66,720.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0970 0924002	12.000	800.00000	9,600.00				
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.						
0980 0944000	30.000	65.00000	1,950.00				
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0990 0950019	30.000	30.00000	900.00				
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1000 0969064	10.000	3,000.00000	30,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1010 0970006	79,800.000	1.00000	79,800.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1020 0970007	360.000	50.00000	18,000.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1030 0971001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1040 0974001	450.000	250.00000	112,500.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
1050 0975004	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00				
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1060 0976002	952.000	1.00000	952.00				
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1070 0977001	36.000	20.00000	720.00				
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1080 0978002	36.000	90.00000	3,240.00				
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1090 0979003	8.000	100.00000	800.00				
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1100 0980020	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
1110 1008908	25.000	16.00000	400.00				
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1120 1010021	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00				
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1130 1010054	1.000	600.00000	600.00				
CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.						
1140 1118012	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1150 1131002	294.000	40.00000	11,760.00				
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
1160 1205207	40.000	25.00000	1,000.00				
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1170 1206023	(1.000)	900.00000	900.00				
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1180 1208931	11.000	100.00000	1,100.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1190 1209114	500.000	1.00000	500.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1200 1209124	500.000	1.00000	500.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1210 1210101	420.000	2.00000	840.00				
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1220 1210102	250.000	2.00000	500.00				
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1230	1210105	62.000	15.00000	930.00				
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1240	1211001	335.000	2.00000	670.00				
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1250	1211002	335.000	2.00000	670.00				
	REMOVAL OF PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1260	1220027	530.000	40.00000	21,200.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1270	1301081	175.000	120.00000	21,000.00				
	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1280	1301083	115.000	120.00000	13,800.00				
	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1290	1301084	12.000	170.00000	2,040.00				
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1300	1301094	940.000	15.00000	14,100.00				
	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FITTINGS ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
1310	1301312	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
	2" COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1320	1301658	76.000	500.00000	38,000.00				
	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE INSTALLED ON BRIDGE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1330	1302061	6.000	700.00000	4,200.00				
	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1340	1302062	6.000	700.00000	4,200.00				
	ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1350 1302124	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00				
12" INSERTION VALVE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1360 1302214	2.000	9,000.00000	18,000.00				
12" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1370 1302931	60.000	300.00000	18,000.00				
WATERMAIN INSULATION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1380 1304066	290.000	40.00000	11,600.00				
REMOVE WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1390 1400190	404.000	40.00000	16,160.00				
2" LOW PRESSURE SEWER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1400 1401259	76.000	350.00000	26,600.00				
6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SUPPORTED ON BRIDGE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1410 1401635	215.000	25.00000	5,375.00				
REMOVE SANITARY SERVICE LATERAL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1420 1401637	332.000	65.00000	21,580.00				
SERVICE LATERAL (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1430 1401655	2.000	8,000.00000	16,000.00				
GREASE INTERCEPTOR TANK ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1440 1401662	1.000	3,300.00000	3,300.00				
SANITARY MANHOLE (4' DIA.) 0' TO 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1450 1401947	125.000	25.00000	3,125.00				
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1460 1401948	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
CUT AND PLUG ABANDONED SANITARY SEWER LATERAL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1470 1403007	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
SPECIAL SANITARY MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1480 1403058	6.000	15,000.00000	90,000.00				
GRINDER PUMP AND ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1490 1403501	2.000	2,600.00000	5,200.00				
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1500 1403517	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1510 1504010	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00				
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1520 1700001	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00				
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1530 1802210.07	2.000	400.00000	800.00				
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1540 1802210.14	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00				
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1550 1802210.21	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00				
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1560 1802211.07	2.000	150.00000	300.00				
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1570 1802211.14	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00				
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	STATE 100%			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1580 1802211.21	4.000	150.00000	600.00				
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1590 1803336	2.000	28,000.00000	56,000.00				
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON-GATING) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
2000 0904051	114.000	600.00000	68,400.00				
3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
Section Totals:			\$6,647,700.00				
Contract Totals			\$6,647,700.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum